S6 SERIES
S6 series
ARINC600 SERIES CONNECTOR
S6 (ARINC600) SERIES CONNECTOR
PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
SPECIFICATION
―Compliant with ARINC600 standard
―Error-proof using hexagonal encoding with 99 error-proof keys

Standing-wave Ratio ≤1.3 ≤1.5
Insertion Loss ≤0.3dB
TYPE DESIGNATION
EXAMPLE OF MODEL MARKING
NOTE
S6     N    G    F     2     TS    Y    0199     02     F    -S    -G     -02
S6GM2TSY0199-S-G: S6-2 series plug, product combination code 0199, coating is marine environment resistant
coating, plug hole installation, termination method is crimping, plug is sealed shielding photoelectric mixed installation
plug, positioning key position is default 01 key position, installation method is M3 threaded hole installation.
1. Install pins for connector plug 22D contacts and holes for other contacts; Install holes for socket 22D contacts
and pins for other contacts. When naming connectors, the 22D contact type is not taken into account, and other
specifications of contact parts shall prevail.
2. The finished connector products only provide conventional contacts such as 22D, 20 #, 16 #, and 12 #, and
special contacts such as high-frequency, coaxial, differential, and optical fibers that are compatible need to be ordered
separately.
3. There is no locking mechanism between the plug and socket of this series of connectors, and the connector
locking is achieved through the locking mechanism of its supporting equipment. The installation method and size
of the plug and socket in place are shown in Figure 1.
4. The S6 series metal frame connector is installed on the panel through screws, and the recommended installation
method for sockets is to install them from behind the board, that is, from inside the chassis. The recommended
installation method for plugs is backboard installation. (Note: The positioning reference for the installation surface of
Connector series
Type
Connector type
Material coating
Shell number
Plug, socket, contact type
Contact form
Unmarked - Environment resistant (sealed)
N - Environment resistant (non sealed)
Modification design serial
number -01, -02……
Installation hole type
Unmarked - through hole installation
G-M3 threaded hole installation
Shielding device
Unmarked - unshielded product
-S-shielded products (plug only)
Installation method
Unmarked - Standard Installation
F-floating installation (floating amount ± 0.25mm)
F01- Large floating installation
(floating amount ± 0.75mm)
Positioning key position
Unmarked - default to 01,02, 03. . .
(see connector positioning and identification
device for details)
Product combination code
0086 (see product combination code table for details)
Unmarked - Electrical connectors
G-optoelectronic mixed packaging
F - Electroless nickel plating
W-cadmium plating
M-resistant to marine environment
1-3 chamber narrow shell
2-3 chamber standard housing
3-6 chamber standard housing
TS plug mounting hole
ZP socket installation pin
Note 1: The type of printed board is only limited to S6-2 and S6-3 series sockets, and there is no printed board type for plugs.
Note 2: Removing the printed board before class B2 can replace removing the printed board after class B.
Y-crimp B-remove the printed board
B1- Front unloading printed board (pin length 3.8mm)

231-pair PCB Differential Signal (only with pins)
431-pair PCB Differential Signal (only with pins)
MODEL DESIGNATION OF FLOATING RADIO FREQUENCY CONTACTS
MODEL NAMING FOR DIFFERENTIAL CONTACT PARTS
The floating coaxial contact not only meets the environmental indicators of
ARINC600 and MIL-DTL-83527B rectangular cabinet connectors, but also
meets the following requirements:
―Impedance: 50 Ω
―The working environment temperature is -65oC~150oC
—Maximum operating frequency 18GHz
—Insertion loss not greater than 0.3dB
—Connecting stable phase low loss coaxial cables
Cable code Cable type Maximum frequency of cable (GHz)
141 SFT-50-3-1, 670-141, 670-141SXE 18
1801 IW1801 34
3449 CXN3449 18
14
SHAPE SIZE
S6 series
ARINC600 SERIES CONNECTOR
1#PLUG HOUSING
1#SOCKET HOUSING
1#plug housing
1#socket housing
1#Plug panel opening size
1#Socket panel opening size
15
SHAPE SIZE
2#PLUG HOUSING
2#SOCKET HOUSING
2#plug housing
2#socket housing
2#Plug panel opening size
2#Socket panel opening size16
SHAPE SIZE
S6 series
ARINC600 SERIES CONNECTOR
3#PLUG HOUSING
3 SOCKET HOUSING
3#plug housing
3#socket housing
3#Plug panel opening size
3#Socket panel opening size
17
FLOATING INSTALLATION DIAGRAM
CONNECTOR POSITIONING IDENTIFICATION DEVICE
±0.25mm
Fitting clearance of floating
sleeve for floating volume
productsм
GUIDE PIN GUIDE SLEEVE
The blackened part represents the extension part of the guide pin or the projection
part of the guide sleeve (the socket surface)
±0.75mm
Fitting clearance of floating
sleeve for floating volume
products
The S6 series floating products are divided into two types, one is the floating product with a floating amount of
+0.25mm, the other is the floating product with a floating amount of +0.75mm. Both of them are floating by installing
a floating sleeve on the plug, which ensures the smooth alignment of the plug socket after installation. The following
figure shows the floating installation of the S6 series plug housing. Note that only four to six mounting holes can be
used in floating mounting to reduce friction between the floating sleeve and the panel for floating function. (Note:
+0.25mm floating product should have a distance between two mounting panels minus the thickness of floating
sleeve 1.5 The distance between two panels is 11.4-11.8, +0.75mm floating product should have a distance between two
mounting panels of 12.75-13mm.)
ANTI-MIS-INSERTION DEVICE
18
S6 series
ARINC600 SERIES CONNECTOR
Plug Socket Plug Socket
Key